

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8649/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2012 in CP.No.18/2012 in NM
NO.1787/2009 in SN No.1266/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PURSHOTTAM V. RAHEJA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA SHRICHAND RAHEJA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms.Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Premtosh Mishra, Adv.for
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master