

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8649/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2012 in SN No.1266/2009,  
NM No.1787/2009, CP No.18/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PURSHOTAM V. RAHEJA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA SHRICHAND RAHEJA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 03/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. (N/P)  
Mr. Kevin Gulati, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Dev Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Pallav Mongia, Adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
for M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sehgal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the  
relevant material.

We do not find any legal and valid ground for interference.  
The special leave petition is dismissed.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)  
|Assistant Registrar

|  
|  
|